DIAGNOSTICS -

AIR SUSPENSION SYSTEM

05-283

QSHOM-0

DTC

C1735

EXHAUST SOLENOID VALVE CIRCUIT

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION

The exhaust solenoid discharges high pressure air from the system by opening the solenoid valve according
to the signal from the suspension control ECU.

Sec. or more.

2. With the exhaust solenoid valve activated, a short
signal of the valve is detected 8 times successively.

DTC No. DTC Detecting Condition Trouble Area
Either the condition 1. or 2. is detected:
1. With the exhaust solenoid valve inactivated, an open )
signal of the exhaust solenoid valve is detected for 1 *Bxhaust SOIGnO!d valve o
C1735 * Exhaust solenoid valve circuit

* Suspension control ECU
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LHD: Air Suspension ECU
Short Connector (Suspension Control ECU)
H12 (Height Control) ( )
Height Control Exhaust Valve . . 5
W-B - T ——~\ V-Y ~—
> ¢y ] VoY {S10 S9) {A24) SLEX
= —
N F45823
RHD: Air Suspension ECU
H12 Short Connector (Suspension Control ECU)
. )
Height Control Exhaust Valve (Height Control)
19 7 7 5
- V-Y - V-Y
W 52 v S &1 | (59 24] SLEX
—

F46749




05-284

DIAGNOSTICS[] - AIR[BUSPENSION[BYSTEM

INSPECTION[PROCEDURE

1] | RECONFIRMDPTC

(@0 Check[DTCs[{see[page[05-248).
(1O ConfirmfDTC[T1761[&nd/or[TC1774[is[tecorded.

OK:

DTC[C1761[@nd/or[C1774[is[hot[dutput.

HINT:

IfCeither[DTC[C1761JECU[malfunction)[Jsee[page[P5-313)[prIC1774[Jpower[kource[tircuit)[Jsee[page
05-316)[is[displayed,[¢arry[duthe[hecessary[inspection.[lfihey[@re[dutput[atFhe[$amedime,[¢Carry[dut[The

necessary[inspection[for[PTC[T1774irst.

NG% REPAIR[] CIRCUIT[] INDICATED[] BY[] OUTPUT
CODE

2[] [ INSPECT[EXHAUST[SOLENOID[VALVE

GND[]

Exhaust[$olenoid[Valve:

SLEX

G25121

(@) Disconnect[ihe[éxhaust[$olenoid[Valve[¢onnector.
(b)0 Measure[ihe[tesistance[according[io[the[Value(s)[inihe

table[below.

Standard:
Tester[Connection Specified[Condition
1[{SLEX) -[2[{GND) 10[Ho[d 4[$2

()0 Connecterminald [{SLEX){oIhe[battery[positive[{+)der-
minal,@ndferminal2[{GND){pfheDatteryhegative[(-)fer-
minal.

(d)O Check[the[dperating[sound[dfithe[éxhaust[$olenoidValve.
OK:

It[$houldmake[an[dperating[$ound[{click).

HINT:

When[@[malfunction[is[found[in[the[éxhaust[$olenoid[Valve,[fe-

place[ihe[height[¢ontrol[tompressor{@assy.

NG> REPLACE HEIGHT CONTROL COMPRESSOR

ASSY[(SEE[PAGE[25-9)
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3] | CHECK[HARNESS[AND[CONNECTOR(SUSPENSION[CONTROL[ECU -[EXHAUST
SOLENOID[VALVE)[{SEE[PAGE[D1-f4)

(@) Disconnect[ihe[$uspension[¢ontrol[ECU[A24[¢onnector.

Suspension[Control[ECU:
(b)0 Measure[ihe[tesistance[according[io[the[Value(s)[inihe

table[below.
Standard:
Tester[Connection Specified[Condition
e ,.l = A24-5[[SLEX) -[H12-1[{SLEX) Below[1[§2
[(ﬁ%\ (ﬁ%ﬂ%h |:” A24-5[{SLEX) -[Body[ground 10[KR[r[higher
SLEX

G25094 F44492

Exhaust[$olenoid[Valve:

@ NG% REPAIR[] OR[] REPLACE[] HARNESS[] OR

SLEX CONNECTOR

G25120 F45518

4[] [ CHECKHARNESS[AND[CONNECTOR(EXHAUST[SOLENOIDYALVE -[BODY
GROUND)[{SEE[PAGE[01-34)
Exhaust[Solenoid[Valve: (@0 Measure[ihe[tesistance[according[iothe[Value(s)[inihe
table[below.
Standard:
@ Tester[Connection Specified[Condition
H12-2[{GND) -[Body[ground Below[][2
NG REPAIR[] OR[] REPLACE[]] HARNESS[] OR
G25120 GND 45518 CONNECTOR

REPLACE[SUSPENSION[CONTROL[ECU[{SEE[PAGE[25-20)




